# **Miss Rodeo West Haven Contract**

I understand that as the Miss Rodeo West Haven Royalty, I am an official representative and responsible for representing West Haven City, the West Haven Days Celebration, and the sport of rodeo in its best and truest light to the best of my ability. I will strive to represent with the upmost sportsmanship, high moral and ethical standards and humane treatment of animals.

As a representative of West Haven Days, I will speak, act and dress according to the esteem the title of Queen deserves. I, as the Miss Rodeo West Haven Royalty, understand I will not receive a salary, and all travel expenses throughout my reign will be at my own expense.

#### When is the Miss Rodeo West Haven Contest?

The contest will be held at the West Haven Arena at Kenneth Baldwin Country Park on Tuesday, June 11, 2024. The Indoor portion will we held at Country Wedding and Events Center. The Coronation awards ceremony will follow the contest.

### Who can participate in the Miss Rodeo West Haven Queen Contest?

Any female born young lady who follows and meets the following qualifications:

- Wishes to be a representative of the West Haven community and Rodeo along with having an experienced understanding of all things in the western way of life.
- Carries themselves in an intelligible and well-spoken manner.
- Age 16-25 at the time of Queen Contest.
- Has the ability to ride and provide their own horse.
- Live within the state of Utah.
- Has never been married and agrees to remain unmarried throughout their reign along with not having any children.

## As the Miss Rodeo West Haven Royalty, I will:

- Wear my crown, hat, sash, and buckle anytime I am acting in the capacity of the Miss Rodeo West Haven Royalty.
- Make myself available and attend all of the West Haven Days Celebration and Events the week of June 17-22, 2024.
- Ride in the parade on Saturday of West Haven Days, assist with the Mutton Bustin' during pre-rodeo activities, and be prepared for autograph signings, photographs, and media interview opportunities to promote the West Haven Days Celebration.
- Make myself available for all other West Haven Events throughout the year. Any additional appearances may be approved by Miss Rodeo West Haven Royalty Directors.
- Care for and maintain the crown and chaps that will be used during my year of reign. If lost or damaged, I understand I will be charged for replacement or repairs.
- Be on time or early for all appearances.
- Agree that during my reign, I will remain unmarried, without children, and observe high standards of moral and ethical behavior befitting my title of Miss Rodeo West Haven.

- Observe tasteful social media posts on my personal pages refraining from the use of profanity, vulgarity, and nudity. I give permission for my image to be used on all media associated with West Haven City.
- May hold other Rodeo Queen Titles only if appearance schedules do not conflict.
- Attend and participate in the 2025 Miss Rodeo West Haven Contest and crown the new Royalty. (Only applies for 2024 Queen)

#### **Required Schedule of Events**

- West Haven Days June 17<sup>th</sup> 22<sup>nd</sup>
- Fall Events September 13<sup>th</sup> 14<sup>th</sup>
- Arts Festival September 21<sup>st</sup>
- Pumpkin Walk October 24<sup>th</sup>
- Heart of the Holidays December 2<sup>nd</sup>
- Easter Egg Hunt Date TBD
- Touch-A-Truck Date TBD
- 2025 Miss Rodeo West Haven Pageant Date TBD

I understand that any violation of these above-mentioned could result in the loss of my title as Miss Rodeo West Haven Royalty. I also understand if I am unable to fulfill my reign, the Miss Rodeo West Haven Coordinators reserves the right to name a successor, and I must forfeit & relinquish all awards and reimburse the Miss Rodeo West Haven Coordinators for all monies and items awarded as Miss Rodeo West Haven Royalty.

Signature:	
Date:	
Parent/Guardian Signature if under the age of 18:	
Date:	